191285

August 28, 2019

WHEREAS, on May 2, 1993, City Council authorized the development of a City and Regional Geographic Information System by Resolution No. 93-1779; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas Infrastructure Management is being developed and maintained using updated land base information, including biannual digital aerial orthophotography; and

WHEREAS, the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) has made a most advantageous offer to the City of Dallas for the purchase of digital aerial orthophotography of areas in and around the city of Dallas; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas desires to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with the NCTCOG for the creation of digital aerial photography.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an Interlocal Agreement with NCTCOG, approved as to form by the City Attorney, for the creation of digital aerial photography, in an amount not to exceed \$40,226.00.

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an amount not to exceed \$40,226.00 from Stormwater Drainage Management Operations Fund, Fund 0061, Department SDM, Unit 4908, Object 3070, Activity SD01, Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-SDM-2019-00010843, Vendor 066264.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

